Tariff No.	27					48th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nui Frade Name(s)			•	c. & Rabanc any, Allied Was	•		ic Services of K	ent
	All pages cont tariff and/or ar the same as, c indicates an or	ained in this by supplementaria supe	s tariff are lients to the te, the issue	CHECK isted below ariff listed of date of this Page Number 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37	SHEET in consecutor this page	tive order.	Kent, & Republ The pages e dates that	in the are	ent
	14 15 16 17 18	1 3 4 3 O		38 39 40 41 42	7 14 14 13 12				
	19 20 21 22 22b	2 2 39 9 O		43 44 45	10 8 O				
		<u>Supp</u>	lements in l	Appendix A	4		<u>Cu</u>	<u>ırrent Revis</u> 1	<u>ion</u>
lected by	Dick Woldron	Rusinoss	Init Finance	Managar					
•	Rick Waldren, June 14, 2019		TINANCE	e ivianager		Effe	ctive Date:	Aug	gust 1, 2019
	Only) TG)ate:			_ By:				

Tariff No.	27					39th	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises	s, Inc. & Rabanc	o Companies - G-6	0				
Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dis	posal Company	, Allied Waste Serv	ices of Kent, & Repu	ublic Services of	Kent		
		<u>m 100 Resid</u>	<u>dential Servi</u>	<u>ce Monthly F</u>	Rates (continue	d on next pa	<u>age)</u>		
Rates in this item	apply:								
residential pr condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium to the proper	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluins, etc., where seed by a local gove d yardwaste servins, and apartmenty owner or mana	udes single far rvice is billed of ernment service ice must be protentially to buildings of langer.	mily dwelling directly to the se level ordinates or single the covided for single the covid	s, duplexes, a e occupant of ance, solid wa ingle-family dw esidential units	partments, mob each residentia este collection, cellings, duplex s, where service	oile homes, I unit, and/o curbside es, mobile h	r		
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A	A				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$10.72	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$1.09	1	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$17.58	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$0.70	1	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$28.32	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$1.39	1	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$40.71	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$2.09		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$54.19	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$2.79		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$62.94	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$3.48		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$16.20	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$1.36		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$25.45	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$1.36		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$34.86	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$1.36		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$7.35	\$8.47	\$9.88			\$0.70		
Recycle Only		ψσσ	\$9.69	ψ0.00			Ψοιισ		
Yardwaste Only			ψο.σσ	\$11.21			\$2.00		
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics	(limited availa	bilitv)	¥	* Pilot Progran	n	\$1.36	see page 22	b
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$16.20	y /		I not i regian		\$3.94	see note 8	-
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$25.45					\$8.17	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Prod		\$34.86		1			\$8.43	see note 8	
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOWG-			=Monthly Garbage; y Recycling; List otl		ecycling		
Note 2: Descript	ion/rules related t ion/rules related t on to the recycling	o yardwaste p	rogram are	shown on page	e 24.	(R) applies.			
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Bu	usiness Unit F			on this page ε	expire on: <u>J</u>	uly 31, 20 <u>.</u>	20 (C)	
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019					Effe	ctive Date:	Aua	ust 1, 2019
	•		(Fo	or Official Use	Only)			· <u>J</u>	
			•		- -				
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _			_	

	No. <u>27</u>						-	40th Revised Page No.			25	
Company Name/F Registered Trade		er:		Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Dispo			of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent				
			Item 1	05 Multi-fami	ly Service - Ra	ites per Contai	<u>ner</u>					
Service Area: Un i	incorporated	King County										
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Permanent Accts												
First Pick-up	\$4.63	\$4.63	\$7.59	\$11.28	\$24.22	\$32.87	\$45.42	\$64.86	\$81.48	\$121.05	\$153.05	
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.63	\$4.63	\$7.59	\$11.28	\$24.22	\$32.87	\$45.42	\$64.86	\$81.48	\$121.05	\$153.05	
Special Pick-ups	\$9.63	\$9.63	\$11.21	\$13.96	\$25.83	\$34.86	\$49.11	\$68.43	\$84.88	\$127.27	\$155.88	
Monthly Rent	\$1.36	\$1.36	\$1.64	\$1.64	\$11.81	\$12.29	\$13.06	\$14.00	\$14.97	\$17.76	\$20.61	
Temporary Account												
Initial Delivery					\$43.72	\$43.72	\$43.72	\$43.72	\$43.72	\$43.72	\$43.72	
Pickup Rate					\$25.83	\$34.86	\$49.11	\$68.43	\$84.88	\$127.27	\$155.88	
Rent Per Day					\$1.09	\$1.09	\$1.09	\$1.09	\$1.09	\$1.09	\$1.09	
Rent Per Month					\$11.81	\$12.29	\$13.06	\$14.00	\$14.97	\$17.76	\$20.61	
Note 1:		Description/rul	es related to re	include \$1.85 p ecycling progra ate for yardwas	m are shown o	n page 30.						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:		yardwaste progressively services with the control of the control o	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap l be charged fc No credit will l eptacles out for an occasiona is: eceptacle or unit ay request no nate per can/unthe customer re	n on page n/a. plicable) is: (\$0 or service reque oe given for pa	0.18) (R) per ya ested even if fe rtially filled can ial can, unit, to eceptacle ckup	wer units are parts. No credits weter, mini-can, of the normal squires service to	call" basis, at	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other:	ceptacle	Rate per r Per pi n/a		
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Accessorial charg	jes assessed	yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste yardwast	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap I be charged for No credit will I eptacles out for an occasiona is: ecceptacle or unit ay request no mate per can/unthe customer recheduled pickurg, unlatching, etition charge of ctions in order	rn on page n/a. plicable) is: (\$Cor service requested per given for par ar collection. Rate per respective per pi \$3.20 n/a n/a n/a nore than one pit. Service will esides. Note: p day, rates for \$1.62 will be a to pick up solid	o.18) (R) per ya sasted even if fertially filled can ial can, unit, to eceptacle ckup oickup per more be rendered of lf customer received pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds per pi	ard. In the normal s quires service to swill apply.	call" basis, at cheduled picking, unlocking	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other:	es, or	Per pi		
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	jes assessed	yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste yardwast	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap I be charged for No credit will I eptacles out for an occasiona is: ecceptacle or unit ay request no mate per can/unthe customer recheduled pickurg, unlatching, etition charge of ctions in order	rn on page n/a. plicable) is: (\$Cor service requebe given for part of collection. I extra resident Rate per respective per part of collection. I extra resident Rate per respective per per per per per per per per per pe	o.18) (R) per ya sasted even if fertially filled can ial can, unit, to eceptacle ckup oickup per more be rendered of lf customer received pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds per pi	ard. In the normal s quires service to swill apply.	call" basis, at cheduled picking, unlocking	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other	es, or	Per pi		
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Accessorial charg	jes assessed	yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste progression yardwaste yardwast	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap I be charged for No credit will I be ptacles out for an occasiona is: eceptacle or unit ay request no nate per can/unthe customer recheduled pickurs, unlatching, ection charge of ctions in order	rn on page n/a. plicable) is: (\$Cor service requested per given for par ar collection. Rate per respective per pi \$3.20 n/a n/a n/a nore than one pit. Service will esides. Note: p day, rates for \$1.62 will be a to pick up solid	o.18) (R) per yasseted even if fertially filled can ial can, unit, to ecceptacle ckup oickup per mor be rendered of the customer record of customer record pickup ssessed per pid waste.	ard. Interpretation of the properties of the pr	call" basis, at cheduled picking, unlocking	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other , or closing gate	es, or	Per pi		
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Accessorial charges	jes assessed	yardwaste progressivation (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set recommendation for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which than normal so than the commendation of the co	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap I be charged for No credit will I be ptacles out for an occasiona is: eceptacle or unit ay request no nate per can/unthe customer recheduled pickurs, unlatching, ection charge of ctions in order	rn on page n/a. plicable) is: (\$Cor service requested per given for par ar collection. Rate per respective per pi \$3.20 n/a n/a n/a nore than one pit. Service will esides. Note: p day, rates for \$1.62 will be a to pick up solid	o.18) (R) per ya sasted even if fertially filled can ial can, unit, to eceptacle ckup oickup per more be rendered of lf customer received pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds pickup seeds per pi	ard. Interpretation of the properties of the pr	call" basis, at cheduled picking, unlocking	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other , or closing gate	es, or July 31st, 202	Per pi	ckup	

- ""	0=					004		N. 00
Tariff No.	27					36th	Revised Pa	ge No. 28
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		s, Inc. & Rabanco C	Companies - G-60 Ilied Waste Services o	f Kent, & Republic Ser	vices of Kent		
	, ,	1, 40		0 . 0				
	Co			Service Dump		Vehicle LY CUSTOMERS		
	O.	ompacted water		ated per containe		LI COSTOMENO		
					71 - 11			
Service Ar	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County						
NOTE: The	e rates on this page ap	oly to compacto	ore with compa	ection ratios of un	to 3.5 to 1			
INOTE. THE	e rates on this page app	bly to compact	ors with compa	iction ratios of up	10 3.3 10 1.			
				S	ize or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)		<u> </u>					
First Pick		\$132.46	\$188.18	\$235.13	\$279.17	\$323.64	\$407.18	
	ditional Pickup	\$132.46	\$188.18	\$235.13	\$279.17	\$323.64	\$407.18	
Special F		\$132.46	\$188.18	\$235.13	\$279.17	\$323.64	\$407.18	
Temporary Initial Del								
Pickup R								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per								
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local governm Customer will be chal particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <creat ***<="" th=""><th>rged for service edit will be giver If rent is show s not shown, it is item include</th><th>e requested, even for partially-fi on, the rate for is to be include \$6.51 per yard</th><th>ven if fewer contailled containers. the first pickup ared in the rate for for recycling ser</th><th>niners are service and each additiona the first pickup.</th><th>ed on a</th><th></th><th></th></creat>	rged for service edit will be giver If rent is show s not shown, it is item include	e requested, even for partially-fi on, the rate for is to be include \$6.51 per yard	ven if fewer contailled containers. the first pickup ared in the rate for for recycling ser	niners are service and each additiona the first pickup.	ed on a		
Accessoria	I charges assessed (lid							
	A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	•		a per pick up for	opening, unlockii	ng, or closing gate	s, or moving	
				Recy	cling rates on tl	his page expire o	n: <u>July 31, 20</u>	20 (C)
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ess Unit Financ	e Manager					
Issue Date:	: June 14, 2019		//	For Official Use C	Only)	Effective Date	e:	August 1, 2019
			(1	or Onicial USE C	nny)			
Docket No.	TG		Oate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					36th	Revised Pa	ge No. 29
' '	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		s, Inc. & Rabanco C posal Company, A	Companies - G-60 Ilied Waste Services o	f Kent, & Republic Sen	vices of Kent		
		lt 40	0 0	Ormita Duma	1 :- 0 1 -	Makiala		
	Co			Service Dump -owned containe		<u>Venicie</u> LY CUSTOMERS		
		ompaotoa mato		ated per containe				
		_						
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County						
NOTE: The	e rates on this page ap	ply to compacto	ors with compa	ction ratios betwe	een 3.5 to 1 and	5 to 1		
_					ze or Type of Co		12.7	
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$146.99	\$225.85	\$288.18	\$350.33	\$412.27	\$473.37	
	ditional Pickup	\$146.99	\$225.85	\$288.18	\$350.33	\$412.27	\$473.37	
Special P		\$146.99	\$225.85	\$288.18	\$350.33	\$412.27	\$473.37	
Temporary		Ψ110.00	Ψ220.00	Ψ200.10	φοσο.σσ	Ψ112.27	ψ 17 0.07	I
Initial Del								
Pickup R								
Rent Per	Calendar Day							
Rent Per	Month							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <creat ***<="" th=""><th>edit will be giver If rent is show s not shown, it is item include</th><th>n for partially-fin, the rate for is to be included \$ 9.29 per yare</th><th>illed containers. the first pickup ared in the rate for d for recycling se</th><th>nd each additiona the first pickup.</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></creat>	edit will be giver If rent is show s not shown, it is item include	n for partially-fin, the rate for is to be included \$ 9.29 per yare	illed containers. the first pickup ared in the rate for d for recycling se	nd each additiona the first pickup.			
Accessorial	l charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc.)					
	A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	•		d per pick up for	opening, unlockir	ng, or closing gate	s, or moving	
				Recy	cling rates on th	nis page expire o	n: <u>July 31, 20</u>	20 (C)
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ess Unit Financ	e Manager					
			Ü			Effective Date	· ·	August 1 2010
issue Date.	June 14, 2019		(1	For Official Use C)nlv)	Fuective Date	5 .	August 1, 2019
			(,		· ·· • /			
Docket No.	TG	[Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					32nd	Revised Page	No. 30
. ,	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		Inc. & Rabanco Con		Kent, & Republic Ser	rvices of Kent		
Service Are	Non-C ea: Unincorporated Ki	Compacted Mate	erial (Company-			<u>Return</u> MILY CUSTOME	RS	
				C:-	an Time of Co	ntoin or		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	e or Type of Cor 25 Yard	ntainer 30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$42.63	\$44.82	\$47.00	\$49.19	\$49.19	\$51.38	\$51.38
First Picku		\$157.09	\$166.39	\$175.68	\$184.97	\$194.27	\$203.57	\$212.87
	ditional Pickup	\$157.09	\$166.39	\$175.68	\$184.97	\$194.27	\$203.57	\$212.87
Special P		\$162.55	\$171.85	\$181.15	\$190.44	\$199.74	\$209.03	\$218.33
Temporary	Service							
Initial Deli		\$98.38	\$98.38	\$98.38	\$98.38	\$98.38	\$98.38	\$98.38
Pickup Ra		\$157.09	\$166.39	\$175.68	\$184.97	\$194.27	\$203.57	\$212.87
	Calendar Day	\$4.21	\$4.21	\$4.21	\$4.21	\$4.21	\$4.21	\$4.21
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is retamonthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in thi	as no less than nt service, or un ained by a custo charged, but no ed when a drop he rate for the fir is to be include bit (if applicable)	a scheduled, oncolless putrescible omer for a full months of charges will be box is retained est pickup and ead in the rate for	rges. ce a month pick es are involved. nonth and no pice e assessed for p I for only a portion ach additional p the first pickup. per yard.	cup, unless local ckups are ordere bickups. Monthly on of a month. bickup must be t	I government ed, the ly rental		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)					
	Lock rental \$10.00/m A gate obstruction cha obstructions in order t	arge of \$1.62 wi	ill be assessed	per pick up for o	opening, unlocki	ing, or closing g	ates, or moving	
				Recycling	រ rates on this រ	page expire on:	July 31, 2020	(C)
Januari Dur	Rick Waldren, Busine	on Unit Finance	Managar					
•		ISS UTILL FINANCE	; iviariagei					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019		/Eor	Official Use On	(1,1)	Effective Date:		August 1, 2019
			(1 01	Onicial USE Off	'Y/			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:		-	

Tariff No.	27					32nd	Revised Page	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	-		abanco Compar npany, Allied Wa		of Kent, & Rep	ublic Services of	Kent
Service Are	Comp ea: Unincorporated Ki	acted Material	(Customer-owr	ervice To Disp ned container) - per drop box, p	- MULTI-FAMII		રડ	
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick		\$228.05	\$260.59	\$293.13	\$325.66	\$358.20	\$390.73	\$423.27
	itional Pickup	\$228.05	\$260.59	\$293.13	\$325.66	\$358.20	\$390.73	\$423.27
Temporary	Service		-		•	•	•	
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <cred \$10.00="" (lide="" ***="" a="" assessed="" charges="" charmoving="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" m="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" th="" thi=""><th>s in addition to defined as no les require more it> (if applicable is item include so, unlocking, unlocking device arge of \$1.62 w</th><th>all regular char less than schede frequent service) is: (\$0.18) (\$\$6.51 per yard hlatching, etc.)</th><th>rges. duled, once a mice or unless put R) per yard. for recycling se</th><th>nonth pickup, u utrescibles are ervices.</th><th>inless local involved.</th><th>ng gates, or</th><th>-</th></cred>	s in addition to defined as no les require more it> (if applicable is item include so, unlocking, unlocking device arge of \$1.62 w	all regular char less than schede frequent service) is: (\$0.18) (\$\$6.51 per yard hlatching, etc.)	rges. duled, once a mice or unless put R) per yard. for recycling se	nonth pickup, u utrescibles are ervices.	inless local involved.	ng gates, or	-
				Recycling r	rates on this p	page expire on	n: July 31, 2020	(C)
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Unit Finance	e Manager					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019					Effective Date	<u>.</u>	August 1, 2019
	·		(For (Official Use Onl	'y)			
Docket No.	TG	[)ate:		By:			